
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  16 10/17/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2023 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000AI - Owner: Levert St. John, LLC.

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000AI Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 016-0019  437.0  43.7  57.0  68.1  19.3  16.44  85.18  16.86  13.70  16.67  220.52  220.52  425.0  3.000 

 2 016-0025  453.0  45.3  59.4  68.5  19.6  16.52  84.29  17.44  13.99  15.37  226.24  226.24  445.0  2.000 

 3 016-0030  450.0  45.0  46.6  69.2  19.4  16.70  86.08  15.36  12.58  24.67  186.79  186.79  444.0  2.000 

 4 016-0039  330.0  33.0  52.8  63.0  18.3  15.27  83.44  15.98  12.96  15.17  211.22  211.22  321.0  2.000 

 5 016-0043  419.0  41.9  56.6  65.7  19.0  15.88  83.58  16.60  13.28  16.40  212.47  212.47  407.0  3.000 

 6 016-0072  417.0  41.7  55.6  65.7  18.7  15.90  85.03  16.20  13.17  17.13  211.14  211.14  405.0  3.000 

 7 016-0077  456.0  45.6  57.6  66.1  18.6  16.01  86.08  16.18  13.24  17.32  212.64  212.64  440.0  4.000 

 8 016-0093  384.0  38.4  51.6  72.3  20.7  17.36  83.86  17.76  14.33  17.43  228.16  228.16  372.0  3.000 

 9 016-0133  458.0  45.8  54.4  75.8  20.3  18.23  89.80  17.33  14.79  18.90  239.10  239.10  454.0  1.000 

 10 016-0148  442.0  44.2  55.0  71.7  20.1  17.26  85.87  17.32  14.17  17.90  226.30  226.30  438.0  1.000 

 11 016-0172  432.0  43.2  58.4  67.7  19.2  16.35  85.16  16.99  13.80  15.57  224.30  224.30  428.0  1.000 

**AVERAGE **  425.0  42.5  55.0  68.5  19.4  16.53  85.21  2.273  16.74  13.63  17.55  217.84  217.84  416.3 

TRACT NO.: 32000AI CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 217.84
Ct

TRS:  217.84

PH

 1 016-0019  89,500  44,260  45,240  22.6200  4,927.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-45 V99-25 Y

 2 016-0025  80,140  31,360  48,780  24.3900  5,313.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-103 V99-LAG Y

 3 016-0030  91,880  46,980  44,900  22.4500  4,890.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-42 V99-17 Y

 4 016-0035  89,440  44,260  45,180  22.5900  4,921.0 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-45 V99-25 Y

 5 016-0039  97,380  46,920  50,460  25.2300  5,496.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-42 V99-17 Y

 6 016-0043  89,180  43,880  45,300  22.6500  4,934.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-45 V99-25 Y

 7 016-0052  95,720  46,940  48,780  24.3900  5,313.1 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-42 V99-17 Y

 8 016-0072  95,000  44,300  50,700  25.3500  5,522.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-45 V99-25 Y

 9 016-0077  97,360  46,940  50,420  25.2100  5,491.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-42 V99-17 Y

 10 016-0093  98,720  44,260  54,460  27.2300  5,931.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-45 V99-25 Y

 11 016-0109  96,140  46,660  49,480  24.7400  5,389.4 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-42 V99-17 Y

 12 016-0133  98,120  44,320  53,800  26.9000  5,859.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-45 V99-25 Y

 13 016-0148  100,000  46,520  53,480  26.7400  5,825.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-42 V99-17 Y

 14 016-0172  97,040  45,060  51,980  25.9900  5,661.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB1 T99-45 V99-25 Y

 15 016-0426  87,100  32,660  54,440  27.2200  5,929.6 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 1 T99-176 V99-LAJ Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  16 10/17/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2023 

TRACT  TOTAL:  1,402,720  655,320  747,400  373.7000  81,406.7  48,844.02 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000AI GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 1,402,720  655,320  747,400  373.7000  81,406.7  48,844.02 

 7,044,180  3,109,500  3,934,680  1,967.3400  412,350.5  247,410.30  16.95  13.38  17.85  209.60  209.60 

 2.273  16.74  13.63  17.55  217.84  217.84

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 217.84  373.70

HG

TONS

 2.096 

 217.84
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  16 10/17/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2023 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

32000AA  / Clet L. or Mary Lou Lasseigne  132.02  24,708.9  187.16 132.02  0.00  0.00  14,825.34

32000AI  / Levert St. John, LLC.  1,967.34  412,350.5  209.60 1,967.34  0.00  998.46  247,410.30

32000AK  / Mary Beth Laperouse Prince  547.16  113,535.6  207.50 547.16  0.00  147.40  68,121.36

32000AO  / Suzanne B. Durand  243.24  52,530.0  215.96 243.24  0.00  120.35  31,518.00

32000B  / Lawrence Levert, III  207.27  44,029.8  212.43 207.27  0.00  207.27  26,417.88

32000CB  / Levert St. John, LLC.  5,931.60  1,281,386.7  216.03 5,931.60  0.00  5,755.61  768,832.02

32000CC  / Lawrence Levert, III  1,488.59  306,974.2  206.22 1,488.59  0.00  515.42  184,184.52

32000D  / George P. Broussard Sr. Inc.  1,654.31  356,178.7  215.30 1,654.31  0.00  1,654.31  213,707.22

32000E  / Gauthier Family Partnership  197.82  39,628.2  200.32 197.82  0.00  197.82  23,776.92

32000F  / Suzanne Broussard Belanger  550.31  123,716.6  224.81 550.31  0.00  550.31  74,229.96

32000H  / John Lee Melancon  382.12  73,338.4  191.93 382.12  0.00  73.21  44,003.04

FARMER Grand Total:  13,301.78  2,828,377.6  212.63 10,220.16 0.00 13,301.78  1,697,026.56
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  16 10/17/2023

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2023 

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 1,402,720  655,320  747,400  373.7000  81,406.7  48,844.02  16.74  13.63  17.55  217.84  217.84

 43,588,820  16,985,260  26,603,560  13,301.7800  2,828,377.6  1,697,026.56  16.99  13.50  17.69  212.63  212.63

 39,545,000  15,343,540  24,201,460  12,100.7300  2,676,532.1  1,605,919.26  17.16  13.86  17.26  221.19  221.19 

 529,932,880  206,580,180  323,352,700  161,676.3500  34,042,372.5  20,425,423.50  17.09  13.44  17.61  210.56  210.56 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 15 

 491 

 24.9133 

 27.0912  0.00

 442 

 5,985 

 27.3772 

 27.0136 

 0.240

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

-0.42 -0.23  0.29 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 0.330 -0.10  0.06  0.09

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

60.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 8,244.1900  0.0000  85,000 9.70% -171 -6  0

 52 

 10,220 

 5,057.5900  20,000 25.29%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

60.00%  12,100.7300 

 161,676.3500  1,633,256

 9,900

 9.90%

(2,201)

Tons

 373.70

HG-Farmer

TONS

 2.273 

 2.560 

 2.033 

 2.230 

Y-T-D
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